Rate Base
Code

Remarks

Switzerland (CH)

BILL OF LADING FEE

CERTIFICATES / DECLARATIONS / STATEMENTS
CERTIFICATES / DECLARATIONS / STATEMENTS

BILL OF LADING FEE FOR LETTER OF CREDIT

BILL OF LADING FEE FOR SWITCH BILL OF LADINGS
BILL OF LADING FEE FOR SWITCH BILL OF LADINGS
BILL OF LADING SURRENDER FEE / TELEX RELEASE FEE
RELEASE FEE

HANDLING FEE

HANDLING FEE

CONTAINER MANAGEMENT FEE

LATE DELIVERY OF SHIPPING INSTRUCTION FEE

GATE IN / GATE OUT MOVE

NUMERICAL CONTAINER RELEASE

BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (DRY CONTAINER)
BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)
CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (DRY CONTAINER)

CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)
HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE (1 TO 10 ITEMS)

HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE (11 TO 20 ITEMS)

HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE (21 AND ABOVE)

MANIFEST / BILL OF LADING CORRECTION FEE

MANIFEST / BILL OF LADING CORRECTION FEE

POSTAGE FEE OUTSIDE OF SWITZERLAND

POSTAGE FEE OUTSIDE OF SWITZERLAND

EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT

EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT
EXPORT
IMPORT

PER MOVE
PC

PTEU
PTEU
PTEU
PTEU

300
150

300
50
100
ON REQUEST ONLY
125
125
50
50

B/L PREPARATION BASED ON L/C, COMMERCIAL INVOICE

WHEN SHIPPING INSTRUCTION IS SENT AFTER DOC CUT-OFF

WHEN BOOKING/DELIVERY CANCELLED AFTER PICK UP, CONTAINER RETURNS BACK TO DEPOT

CHARGE FOR RELEASING CONTAINER ON NUMERICAL BASIS

APPLICABLE TO CANCELLATION REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER RECEIVED BY THE BOOKING OFFICE WITHIN 9
CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE PORT CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) - FOR FMC REGULATED
TRADES (TRANSATLANTIC) THE EFFECTIVE DATE IS JANUARY 15TH 2021.

APPLICABLE TO BOOKING VOLUME DECREASE OR CHANGE OF VESSEL REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER WITHIN 9
CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE PORT CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) OF FORMER BOOKING -
FOR FMC REGULATED TRADES (TRANSATLANTIC) THE EFFECTIVE DATE IS JANUARY 15TH 2021.

APPLICABLE AFTER VESSEL SAILING FROM RESPECTIVE POL
APPLICABLE AFTER VESSEL SAILING FROM RESPECTIVE POL

Country/Code

Switzerland (CH)

Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP;

Charge

Name/Description

GENERATOR SET

FREETIME WAITING HOURS
WAITING HOURS

CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D)
MULTI-STOP

T1 DOCUMENT

HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL
INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D)
MAUT/Toll

Bound
Export/Import
EXPORT/IMPORT
EXPORT/IMPORT
EXPORT/IMPORT
EXPORT/IMPORT
EXPORT/IMPORT
EXPORT/IMPORT
EXPORT/IMPORT
EXPORT/IMPORT
EXPORT/IMPORT

Rate Base
Code

Currency

Code

‘ Quantum

180

120
150
63
75
63
VATOS
VATOS

Remarks

Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.

Freetime at (un)loading premises.

Per starting hour.

Per chassis per day.

Subject to additional kilometers, mileage.

Applicable for max 3 rows and a cargo value of EUR 200,000.-, thereafter upon request.

Inland Hazardous surcharge is included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
Included in the haulage tariff rate.

Included in the haulage tariff rate.

Note 1: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), P TR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker)
The charges are valid from 1st Jan 2021 until 31st March 2021.

For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlinks:

https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en

Note 2: Due to the decreasing water levels we are facing on the River Rhine at Pegel Kaub and Pegel Ruhrort, our barge operators are implementing a Low Water Surcharge (LWS) based on the water level applicable in the below mentioned tariff table.
Please be advised that Ocean Network Express has no other option than to charge these costs to the cargo parties involved.


https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in:
Duisburg, Diisseldorf, Dortmund, Emmerich, Neuss, Koln, Bonn and Trier.
WATER LEVEL DUISBURG — RUHRORT

water level surcharge per 20FT surcharge per 40FT

<270cm €30.00 €40.00
<250cm €50.00 €70.00
<220cm €70.00 €90.00
<200cm €95.00 €115.00
<180cm €130.00 €165.00
<170cm €180.00 €230.00
<160 cm €255.00 €330.00
<150¢cm Truck Only

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in:

Mainz, Frankfurt, h

Worth,

water level surcharge per 20FT surcharge per 40FT

WATER LEVEL KAUB
<150cm €35.00
<130cm €50.00
<110cm €65.00
<100cm €80.00
<90 cm €105.00
<80cm €180.00
<70cm €245.00
<60cm €325.00
<50cm €480.00
<40cm €605.00
<35cm €905.00
<30cm €1105.00
<20cm Truck Only

€45.00
€65.00
€80.00
€105.00
€140.00
€230.00
€305.00
€430.00
€630.00
€780.00
€955.00
€ 1155.00

and Basel.



