

OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

Country/Code	Charge	Bound	Rate Base	Currency	Quantum	Remarks	
country/coue	Name/Description	Export/Import	Code	Code	Quantani		
Switzerland (CH)	BILL OF LADING FEE	EXPORT	PB	CHF	80		
	CERTIFICATES / DECLARATIONS / STATEMENTS	EXPORT	PD	CHF	75		
	CERTIFICATES / DECLARATIONS / STATEMENTS	IMPORT	PD	CHF	75		
	BILL OF LADING FEE FOR LETTER OF CREDIT	EXPORT	PB	CHF	150	B/L PREPARATION BASED ON L/C, COMMERCIAL INVOICE	
	BILL OF LADING FEE FOR SWITCH BILL OF LADINGS	EXPORT	PB	CHF	125		
	BILL OF LADING FEE FOR SWITCH BILL OF LADINGS	IMPORT	PB	CHF	125		
	BILL OF LADING SURRENDER FEE / TELEX RELEASE FEE	EXPORT	PB	CHF	75		
	RELEASE FEE	IMPORT	PB	CHF	80		
	HANDLING FEE	EXPORT	PC	CHF	10		
	HANDLING FEE	IMPORT	PC	CHF	10		
	CONTAINER MANAGEMENT FEE	IMPORT	PC	EUR	10		
	LATE DELIVERY OF SHIPPING INSTRUCTION FEE	EXPORT	PB	CHF	50	WHEN SHIPPING INSTRUCTION IS SENT AFTER DOC CUT-OFF	
	GATE IN / GATE OUT MOVE	BOTH	PER MOVE	CHF	75	WHEN BOOKING/DELIVERY CANCELLED AFTER PICK UP, CONTAINER RETURNS BACK TO DEPOT	
	NUMERICAL CONTAINER RELEASE	EXPORT	PC	CHF	75	CHARGE FOR RELEASING CONTAINER ON NUMERICAL BASIS	
	BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (DRY CONTAINER)	EXPORT	PTEU	CHF	150	APPLICABLE TO CANCELLATION REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER RECEIVED BY THE BOOKING OFFICE WITHIN 9 CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE PORT CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) - FOR FMC REGUL	
	BOOKING CANCELLATION FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)	EXPORT	PTEU	CHF	300	TRADES (TRANSATLANTIC) THE EFFECTIVE DATE IS JANUARY 15TH 2021.	
	CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (DRY CONTAINER)	EXPORT	PTEU	CHF	150	APPLICABLE TO BOOKING VOLUME DECREASE OR CHANGE OF VESSEL REQUEST FROM CUSTOMER WITHIN 9 CALENDAR DAYS BEFORE PORT CY CLOSING DATE OF 1ST VESSEL (PROFORMA ETD BASIS) OF FORMER BOOKING -	
	CHANGE OF BOOKING STATUS FEE (REEFER OR SPECIAL CONTAINER)	EXPORT	PTEU	CHF	300	FOR FMC REGULATED TRADES (TRANSATLANTIC) THE EFFECTIVE DATE IS JANUARY 15TH 2021.	
	HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE (1 TO 10 ITEMS)	EXPORT	PB	CHF	50		
	HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE (11 TO 20 ITEMS)	EXPORT	PB	CHF	100		
	HAZARDOUS MULTI ITEMS CHARGE (21 AND ABOVE)	EXPORT	PB	CHF	ON REQUEST ONLY		
	MANIFEST / BILL OF LADING CORRECTION FEE	EXPORT	PB	CHF	125	APPLICABLE AFTER VESSEL SAILING FROM RESPECTIVE POL	
	MANIFEST / BILL OF LADING CORRECTION FEE	IMPORT	PB	CHF	125	APPLICABLE AFTER VESSEL SAILING FROM RESPECTIVE POL	
	POSTAGE FEE OUTSIDE OF SWITZERLAND	EXPORT	PB	CHF	50		
	POSTAGE FEE OUTSIDE OF SWITZERLAND	IMPORT	PB	CHF	50		

Inland Haulage Related Charges (IOP)

Country/Code	Charge	Bound	Rate Base	Currency	Quantum	Remarks
country/code	Name/Description	Export/Import	Code	Code	Quantum	Remarks
Switzerland (CH)	GENERATOR SET	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	CHF	180	Included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
	FREETIME WAITING HOURS	EXPORT/IMPORT	HOURS	-	2	Freetime at (un)loading premises.
	WAITING HOURS	EXPORT/IMPORT	PER HOUR	CHF	120	Per starting hour.
	CHASSIS USAGE (L) or (D)	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	CHF	150	Per chassis per day.
	MULTI-STOP	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	CHF	63	Subject to additional kilometers, mileage.
	T1 DOCUMENT	EXPORT/IMPORT	PD	CHF	75	Applicable for max 3 rows and a cargo value of EUR 200,000, thereafter upon request.
	HAZARDOUS HAULAGE ADDITIONAL	EXPORT/IMPORT	PC	CHF	63	Inland Hazardous surcharge is included in the haulage tariff rate. Rate applies for separate quotations.
	INLAND FUEL SURCHARGE (L) or (D)	EXPORT/IMPORT	PT	-	VATOS	Included in the haulage tariff rate.
	MAUT/Toll	EXPORT/IMPORT	RB	-	VATOS	Included in the haulage tariff rate.

Note 1: charge application basis: PC (Per Container), PB (Per B/L), Size 20', 40' (40'HC), 45', PT (Percentage), RB (Range Basis), PD (Per Document), P TR (Per Transport), PS (Per Sticker) The charges are valid from 1st Jan 2021 until 31st March 2021. For further guidance on our Surcharges please check our website which you can find via below hyperlinks: https://ecomm.one-line.com/ecom/CUP_HOM_3116.do?sessLocale=en

Note 2: Due to the decreasing water levels we are facing on the River Rhine at Pegel Kaub and Pegel Ruhrort, our barge operators are implementing a Low Water Surcharge (LWS) based on the water level applicable in the below mentioned tariff table. Please be advised that Ocean Network Express has no other option than to charge these costs to the cargo parties involved.

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in:

Duisburg, Düsseldorf, Dortmund, Emmerich, Neuss, Koln, Bonn and Trier. WATER I FVFI DUISBURG – RIHRORT

WATER LEV		
water level	surcharge per 20FT	surcharge per 40FT
< 270 cm	€ 30.00	€ 40.00
< 250 cm	€ 50.00	€ 70.00
< 220 cm	€ 70.00	€ 90.00
< 200 cm	€ 95.00	€ 115.00
< 180 cm	€ 130.00	€ 165.00
< 170 cm	€ 180.00	€ 230.00
< 160 cm	€ 255.00	€ 330.00
< 150 cm	Truck Only	

For barge transports routed via the inland terminals located in: Mainz, Frankfurt, Mannheim, Ludwigshafen, Worth, Stuttgart, Strasbourg and Basel. WATER LEVEL KAUB

water level	surcharge per 20FT	surcharge per 40FT
< 150 cm	€ 35.00	€ 45.00
< 130 cm	€ 50.00	€ 65.00
< 110 cm	€ 65.00	€ 80.00
< 100 cm	€80.00	€ 105.00
< 90 cm	€ 105.00	€ 140.00
< 80 cm	€ 180.00	€ 230.00
< 70 cm	€ 245.00	€ 305.00
< 60 cm	€ 325.00	€ 430.00
< 50 cm	€ 480.00	€ 630.00
< 40 cm	€ 605.00	€ 780.00
< 35 cm	€ 905.00	€ 955.00
< 30 cm	€ 1105.00	€ 1155.00
< 20 cm	Truck Only	